

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ

June 6, 2023

SCHOOLS DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 244

s. 2023

CONDUCT OF SCHOOL-BASED LEARNING ACTION CELL (SLAC) IN ALL LEARNING AREAS

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisors Public Elementary and Secondary Schoolheads All Others Concerned

1. Relative to the issued Schools Division Memorandum No. 232, s. 2023 titled Corrigendum and Addendum to Division Learning Action Cell (DLAC) in All Learning Areas-Phases 3-5, this Office informs the field that the DLAC will be held in schools on the following dates:

Date	Level	Time
June 13 & 14, 2023	Secondary and Integrated Schools	3:00 PM to 5:00 PM
June 15 & 16, 2023	North and East Clusters	3:00 PM to 5:00 PM
June 21 & 22, 2023	South and West Clusters	3:00 PM to 5:00 PM

- 2. Topics for the School-Based Learning Action Cell (SLAC) shall be based on the identified needs of the schools for technical assistance.
- 3. All schools shall submit Activity Completion Report after the conduct of the SLAC.
- 4. All expenses to be incurred by the participants shall be charged against the school Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses (MOOE) or other local funds subject to usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 5. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is earnestly desired.

For the Schools Division Superintendent:

ERLEO T. VILLAROS PhD

Officer-In-Charge

Office of the Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

016/June 06, 2023

Loyal, Excellent, Accountable and Dedicated to Dervice

Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119

Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph

DSCM-CID-QSF-008 Rev. 06 (03.23.23)



Certificate No. 50500731 QM15